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OF THE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND 

ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF lViARCH, ONE 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWEN'rY-ONE. 

Published agreeably to a Resolution of June 23, 1820 . 

• 

PORTLAND: , 
''pRINTED BY THOMAS TODD & CO. PRINTERS TO THE STATE). 

1821. 



94 I.INGALLS.-J.·MERRILL . ..:....LAWSAND'RESOLVES, 

Resolved,' That there be paid to the several persons named in tlie 
ahove Roll the sums set against their names respectively, amounting' 
to three tho~lsand, ei'ght hundred and seventy-five dollars; and that 
the Govel'nor, with the advice of Council, be, and he is hereby l'C­

qlJ,ested to draw his warrant on the Treasurer accordingly. 

CHAPTEl} LXXIV. 

Resolve allowing to Isaiah Ingalls and John Mel'l'ill, a sum ofmo:neyeach,fol' 
certain services. M(l1'ch ~~, 18121. 

: Resolved, :That there be allowed and paid to Isaiah Ingalls, in fun 
fOl' his services, seventy two days in the Senate House, during the 
present session of the Legislature one hundred and eight dollars. 
Also to John Merrill, for his services as Messenger, one day omitted 
at the June session, and other services in the Senate House, making 
in the whole 110t already allowed iline dollars. And the Governor, 
with advice of Council; is hereby authorized to draw his warrants M 
the Treas,w'Y for th6 same. 

--
CHAPTER LXXV. 

Resolve authorizing Nathaniel Gl'een, Asa Clapp, and SarmJel Redington, to 
contl'act fOl' the pl'inti,ng of the Laws and Resolves of the last and present Ses­
sion. Manh lZ92, 18921. 

Resolved, That Nathaniel Green, Asa Clapp, and Samuel Reding­
tOll, Esquires, be a committee to contract in behalf of the State, for 
the printing of the La\vs and Resolves,passed during the last .and 
pl'esent session of the Legislature, agreeably to a Resolve passed on 
tha't subject, 011 such terms as they may judge to be most advantageous 
to the State, And the Governor, with advice of Council, is hereby 
IUHhorized to draw his warrant on the Treasury for such sums, from 
time t6time, as may be necessary to meet the expense bf such printing. 
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